STATE OF NEW MEXICO NERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT	IL CONSERV	ATION DIVISI		C-104 104 10-1-78
		0X 2088 W MEXICO 87501	RECEIVED	
U 8.0.8.				
TRANSFURTER DIL		R ALLOWABLE	JAN 4 1982	1
OPERATOR	AUTHORIZATION TO TRANS		ALL GAS O. C. D.	91 9 9 1 2
Cymiator			ARTESIA, OFFICE	
Stevens Operating	Corporation 1			
P. O. Box 2203. Ro	swell, New Mexico 88201			
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper	boxj	Other (Please	explain)	
New Well	Change in Transporter of: Oil Dry G		·	
Recompletion Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conde			
L			· ·	
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner	e 			
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AN	D LEASE POCOS SIDE Well No. Pool Name, Including F	e-Abo Gas		
Lease Name			Kind of Lease	Lease No.
Edmondson Federal	2 Undesignated i	Abo	State, Federal or Fee Federa	<u>1 NM-43524</u>
	660 Feel From The South Lin	ne and 660	Feet From The West	
Unit Letter;;;;				
Line of Section 11	Township 75 Range	<u>25E</u> , NMPM,	Chaves	County
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPO	ORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	IS Address (Give address to	which approved copy of this for	n is to be sentj
Name of Authorized Transporter of	Casinghead Gas 📄 or Dry Gas 🕅	Address (Give address to	which approved copy of this for	m is to be sent)
Transwestern Pipelin			Houston, Texas 7700)1
If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	is gas actually connected	17 When	
give location of tanks.		Yes	12-8-81	,
If this production is commingled COMPLETION DATA	with that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order		
Designate Type of Comple	tion - (X)	New Well Workover	Deepen Plug Back Sam	e Res'v. Diff. Reat
	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	X Total Depth	P.B.T.D.	
Date Spudded 10-27-81	11-20-81	4101'	4101'	
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.		Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth	
3774 GL	Abo	3891.5	3836 AD E Depth Casing Sho	
Perforations 3891.5, 92, 9 43, 52, 52.5,	8, 98.5, 3902, 32.5, 33, 3 56 56 5	6, 36.5, 40, 40.5	, 42.5, 4101'	
45, 52, 52.5,	TUBING, CASING, ANI	CEMENTING RECORD		
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SE		CEMENT
15"		850' 4101'	400 65/35, 325 self st	
7 7/8"	<u>4 1/2"</u> 2 3/8"	3836'	JZJ SELL S	1635
. TEST DATA AND REQUEST	FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be a	fer recovery of total volum pth or be for full 24 hours)	e of load oll and must be equal s	o or exceed top allo
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow,		
Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size	
Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbis.	Water - Bbls.	Gae+MCF	
Actual Prod. During Terr				
GAS WELL Actual Prod. Tool-MCF/D	Longth of Tost	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Conde	neate
1618	24			
Teeling Method (pitol, back pr.)	Tubing Presews (Shut-18)	Cosing Pressure (Shut-		
Back Pressure	810#	Pkr		
. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA	NCE		NSERVATION DIVISION	i
I hereby certify that the rules ar	d regulations of the Oil Conservation	APPROVED	JAN 5,1982	
- minimum have been complied w	ith and that the information given the beat of my knowledge and belief.	BY N.C	a Aresset	
above is true and complete to	the pref of my showledge and period	SUPE	RVISOR, DISTRICT II	
	1			
(an Shompoi			os filed in compliance with i at for allowable for a newly	drilled or despens
	anatwe)	analt this form must	be accompanied by a labulat all in accordance with RULI	100 of the destate
Production Clerk		All sections of t	his form must be filled out co	ompletely for allo
	T (clo)	I able on new and reco	pinpleted wells.	
12-29-81	(Date)	well name or number,	ortions I. II. III. and VI for or transporter, or other such a	nunge of conditio
		Separate Forma completed wella.	C-104 must be filed for es	ch pool in multip
		1. I constitute to start and the start		

RECEIVED

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

DEC 21 1981

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE December 17, 1981

urchase of gas from the	Steven	s Operating Company /
	. <u> </u>	Operator
Edmondson Federal		M. #2 - Unit Letter Unknown
Lease		Well Unit
11-7S-25E, Chaves County		Wildcat (Abo)
S.T.R.		Pool
Transwestern	was made on	December 8, 1981
Name of purchaser .		
•		
	Tr	answestern Pipeline Company . Company
. ·		
	Ø	Maichlen H. N. Aicklei
		Representative
· ·		
	Supervisor	Gas Purchase Contract Administratio
	······································	Title

cc: Operator Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe